B	08000	2000/0

			(Req	uestor	s Name	?) .		
•								
			(Add	ress)				
		<u> </u>	(Add	ress)				
			•	,				
			(Cit.)	ICtoto I	Zip/Pho			
			City	/State/	cipreno	ne #j		
	D P	NCK-UI	Р		NAIT			MAIL
			(Bus	iness E	Entity Na	ame)		
			(Doc	ument	Numbe	r)		
			•			,		
`o etifi o	d Coni			~	a atlfi a a t		Chat	-
enme	a Copi	es		U	ertificate	es or	Statu	s
Spec	ial Insti	ructions	s to F	iling O	fficer:			
						、		

Office Use Only



01/08/08--01035--034 **1061.25

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

J. BRYAN JAN 1 1 2008 EXAMINER

;

COVER LETTER

2

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Catapult Tampa L.P.

(Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)

The enclosed application, certificate of status and fees are submitted to register a foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership to transact business in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Robert E. Reetz, Jr.	0
(Contact Person)	08 VISE
Brown McCarroll, L.L.P.	JAN
(Firm/Company)	
111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1400	L DROF
(Address)	H IO
Austin, Texas 78701	
(City, State and Zip Code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Robert E. Reetz, Jr.	_{at (} 512	472-5456
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code	and Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$1,000.00 Filing Fees	\$1,008.75 Filing Fees	\$1,052.50 Filing Fees	✓ \$1,061.25 Filing Fee,
(\$965 Filing Fee and	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
\$35 Registered Agent	Status		Certificate of Status
Fee)			

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO TRANSACT BUSINES IN FLORIDA

1 Catapult Tampa L.P.

(Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.

n/a

(If name unavailable, name under which the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership proposes to register to transact business in Florida; must contain acceptable suffix.)

2. Texas 3.	January 1, 2008	00 UNISE
(State or Country of Formation)	(Date of Formation)	JA
_{4.} Terri Burmeister		H-B CATE
(Name of Registered Agent for	or Service of Process)	Rep
5, 5030 Wesley Drive, Tampa, Florid	da 33647	H DAL
(Florida street address for Registered Agent)		

6. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with an accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

TLB Ornip, LLC Signature of Registered Agent

7. <u>3001 Bee Caves Road, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78746</u> (Principal office address)

8. If limited partnership is a limited liability limited partnership, check box

Page 1 of 3

9. 3001 Bee Caves Road, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78746

.

L

(Mailing address)

10. Name, principal office address, and mailing address of each general partner:

#F0800000/38 Catapult Systems, Inc.	3001 Bee Caves Road	
(Name)	Suite 300 (Street Address)	
	Austin, Texas 78746	<u>_</u> _
	(Mailing Address)	0
		08 JI
(Name)	(Street Address)	08 JAN -8
		- H ORPORT
	(Mailing Address)	AMID: 18
(Name)	(Street Address)	
	(Mailing Address)	
(Name)	(Street Address)	

(Mailing Address)

Page 2 of 3

(Name)	(Street Address)	
	(Mailing Address)	
(Name)	(Street Address)	
	(Mailing Address)	-crife
11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	January 1, 2008	FILED STATENS

(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application to the Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the entity's records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized.

Signed this	14	day of Decomber	,20 <u>97</u> .
Signature of a g	general part	ner:	
for	fred		
Sam T.	Good	ner, President of Catapu	lt Systems, Inc.

Filing Fees:	\$1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent Fee)
Certified Copy (optional):	\$52.50
Certificate of Status (optional):	\$8.75

Page 3 of 3

Corporations Section P.Q.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for CATAPULT TAMPA L.P. (file number 800913194), a Domestic Limited Partnership (LP), was filed in this office on December 19, 2007.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

Delayed Effective date: January 01, 2008



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on January 02, 2008.



Walson

Phil Wilson Secretary of State